

American Society for Engineering Management

200 Sparkman Drive, Suite 2 * Huntsville, AL 35805 * PH: +1-256-503-8482 Email: asem-hq@asem.org * Website: www.asem.org

February 18, 2022

Gregory Magier Scholarly Communications Assistant Old Dominion University Libraries

RE: COPYRIGHT PERMISSION

Dear Mr. Magier:

The American Society for Engineering Management hereby grants permission to use material from the Proceedings of the American Society for Engineering Management (ASEM) International Annual Conferences as listed below.

Jaradat, R. M., Kady, R. A., & Pinto, C. A. (2010). Development of a framework to evaluate human risk towards sustainable risk management. 31st Annual National Conference of the American Society for Engineering Management 2010, ASEM 2010, 13-16 October 2010, Fayetteville, Arkansas.

ASEM understands that the institutional repository is a not-for-profit service for academic authors, providing access to the full-text of publications. Full bibliographic details are given for each paper, including the conference of original publication, etc.

Please note the following reprint lines, respectively:

Copyright© as indicated. Reprinted with permission of the American Society for Engineering Management. International Annual Conference. All rights reserved.

Regards, Gene Dixon, PhD, CPEM

Agreed and accepted

Signature

February 18, 2022 Date

Serving Engineering Managers Worldwide